FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE( OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and 122578	3 the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Joseph Edward Brennan Allan Tit-Shing Chow Lawrence Dennis Huppman	Name: Dade Behring Inc. Internal Address: Patrick G. Gattari	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Road	
	P.O. Box 778	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Deerfield</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60015	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	
Execution Date. Sune 7, 2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
29 <b>/124,876</b>		
Additional numbers attac	l ched? DiYes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Patrick G. Gattari	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>	
Internal Address: Dade Behring Inc.	☐ Enclosed	
Internal / Address:		
Street Address:         1717 Deerfield Road           P. O. Box 778           City:         Deerfield         State:         IL         ZIP: 60015	8. Deposit account number:  04-0010  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
AN COMM BACHINEN ANAMANA AANAMA SELSARE DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing incopy of the original document.  Patrick G. Gattari, #39,682  Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  July 1, 2000  Signature  Date  Date	

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

DADE BEHRING

**Dade Behring Inc.** 1717 Deerfield Road P.O. Box 778 Deerfield, IL 60015-0778

Serial No. (1) 29/124,876 Filed (1) June 13, 2000

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to DADE BEHRING INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1717 Deerfield Rd., #778, DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015-0778, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

(2) Aliquot Segment Holder Or Similar Article

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said DADE BEHRING INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant

that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient. and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations assignor hereby also assigns to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model application in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date 1/7/2008 Signature a Sph Edwarf was	Date 6/2/2000 Signature Allen Vit-Shy Ch
(3) Typed Name: <u>Joseph Edward Brennan</u>	(3) Typed Name: Allan Tit-Shing Chow
(4) State of Delawage County of New Costle	(4) State of Delaware County of New Castle
Signed before me on this charter June, 19 Zucc	Signed before me on this
by Jeseph Reach leternion	by Allan T.
Sinvarion Contraction	Wento, and Ledona
NOTARY Public	OPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0826

Date 66 2000 Signature James James Sygum	Date Signature
(3) Typed Name: Lawrence Dennis Huppman	<sup>(3)</sup> Typed Name:
(4) State of Delaware course lew Castle	<sup>(4)</sup> State of County of
Signed before me on this day of the table, 19200	Signed before me on this day of, 19
by Lawrence Dunis Haspmer	by
ny ator 2001	Inventor
Ja Teoster	
A PART OF THE CONTRACT OF THE	Notary Public

See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.
THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0827

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR JOINT INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

- A. This assignment form is to be used when the patent application has more than one inventor. The inventors need not execute the assignment at the same time.
- B. The assignment must be signed in the presence of a notary public, who will put his or her seal in the space provided. Each signature must be notarized by a notary public who witnesses the signature. If one or more inventors execute the assignment separately, notarization of their signatures may be done by the same or a different notary.
- C. The following instructions are applicable to the blank spaces identified by the numbers on the assignment form:
  - (1). These spaces will normally be blank at the time of execution. They will be filled in by the Patent Department after the patent application has been filed and an application number has been obtained.
  - (2). Enter the title (name) of the patent application.
  - (3). Type the full name of each inventor under the respective signature lines. Each inventor is to sign exactly as the name has been typed, and enter the date that he or she signs.
  - (4). These blanks are to be completed by the notaries. The name of each inventor that appeared before the notary is to be entered in the space provided.
- D. If there are not enough signature spaces on this sheet for each of the named inventors, additional signature sheets are available from the Patent Department. When used attach or staple the additional signature sheets to this document.
- E. Other assignment forms are available from the patent Department for use by sole inventors,.

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0828 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENTS ONLY** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Joseph Edward Brennan	Name: <u>Dade Behring Inc.</u>			
Allan Tit-Shing Chow Lawrence Dennis Huppman	Internal Address: Patrick G. Gattari			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Road			
	P.O. Box 778			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Deerfield</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60015			
Other	OldreOldre			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A.Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/124,876				
25/12/,616				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Patrick G. Gattari	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>			
Internal Address: Dade Behring Inc.	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged			
Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Road				
P. O. Box 778	8. Deposit account number:			
	04-0010			
City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Patrick G. Gattari, #39,682  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of:	Brennan, et al.	)
Filed:	June 13, 2000	) )
Serial No.:	29/124,876	) Group Art Unit: 2900
Title:	Aliquot Segment Holder or Similare Article	) Examiner: unknown
Attorney Docket:		) )

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Attention: Box Assignments

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

Washington, DC 20231

Dear Madam or Sir:

For the above-referenced application, enclosed please find:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) (3 copies of 1 page);
- Assignment (Joint Inventors) (1 copy of 3 pages); and 2)
- Return Postcard. 3)

Respectfully submitted,

Patrick G. Gattari

Registration No. 39,682 Attorney for Applicant

DADE BEHRING INC. 1717 Deerfield Road

P.O. Box 778

Deerfield, Illinois 60015-0778 Telephone: 847-236-7339

**CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10** 

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, addressed to Attention: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on this 

t:\patrick\9084\transmittal letter for recordation of assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 07/18/2000** 

REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0830

**PATENT**